### 503905423 07/07/2016

EPAS ID: PAT3952074

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YUSUKE HOKII	06/23/2016
RYOSUKE YOSHIMITSU	06/23/2016
FUTOSHI FUSEJIMA	06/23/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	3-2-14, HONGO, BUNKYO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code: 113-0033			

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15110293

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124271300

Email: ciara.serrato@ladas.net
Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CU-72855 TNJ/CS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LOREN K. THOMPSON	
SIGNATURE: /Loren K. Thompson/		
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=cu72855\_assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503905423 REEL: 039102 FRAME: 0947

For Non-U.S. Clients

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We Yusuke HOKII of Tokyo, Japan and Ryosuke YOSHIMITSU of Tokyo, Japan and Futoshi FUSEJIMA of TOKYO, Japan

hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in FILLER FOR DENTAL GLASS IONOMER CEMENT AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING THE SAME

and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on

Whereas, GC Corporation of 3-2-14, Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-0033, Japan

(assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patent to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States application when called upon to do so by the assignee.

Date:	June 23,	2016	sv Yusuke Hokii
			Yusuke HOKII
Date:	June 23,	2016	SI/ RYOZUKE YOSHIMITSU
Date:	June 23,	2016	SI/ Tubshi FUSEJIMA
Date:			sl/
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 039102 FRAME: 0948

RECORDED: 07/07/2016